High Commission
ofindiaKingston

NOTICE:it is hereby notified that an additonal welfare fee will be charged for following service with effect from 14th December 2019.

1. Passport - New and Renewal - US$ 2,00
2. Consular Service to Indians - US$ 2.00

3. OCI & Visa Services - US$ 3.00
Fee Structure : Passport/ OCI/ Attestations...l..

Service
1 For i1ssue of ordinary fresh passport or reissue of passport containing 36 pages having
- validity of 10 years ( minors above 15 are also eligible)
2 For issue of Ordinary fresh jumbo passport containing 60 pages having validity of 10

years (minors above 15 also eligible)

For issue of ordinary passport or reissue of passport of 36 pages for minors below
3 eighteen years of age with validity of five years or till the minor attains the age of

eighteen years, whichever is earlier,

particulars, spouse name addition/ deletion elc.
Renunciation Certificate upon acquiring a new citizenship
OCl card

OCI Miscellaneous Services

Replacement of Lost/Damaged OCI card

P10 to OCI conversion

Birth Certificate

Power of Attorney/ Attestations

Paolice Clearance Certificaie

Emergency Certificate

Life Certificate for Pensioners

All death related documents

Duplicate passportin lieu of IpstDamage passport (36 pages)
Duplicate passportin lieu of losttDamage passport (jumbo)

RebEBEREB @R N0 &

Replacement of passport of 36 pages valid for 10 years owing to changes in personal

Consular
fee

75

100

50

75

275
25
100
100
25
25
25
15
00
00
150
175

ICWF
surcharge

2

PN R MWW W W

FEES ARE ACCEPTED THROUGHBANK DRAFT or Cash ONLY.Personal/company cheque are not accepted.

Visa Fee:
Revised Visa Fees schedule we.f 01.04,2017

3'(, VISA TYPEIDURATION/ENTRIES

1 TOURISTVISAS (T)
Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Muliiple Entry
2 BUSINESS VISAS (B)*

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
3 ENTRY VISAS (X)

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

FEE
uss

100

200

120
250

US PPT. HOLDERS US$

Totalfee in
Usg

77

102*

52%

7

278
28
103
103
27
27
27
17
00
00
152
177

160*Maximum 05 years, (S/M entry ) w.e.f.

18.06.2018

Please see @ & *below

Please see @ & ** below



