## High Commission ofIndiaKingston

NOTICE: It is hereby notified that an additional welfare fee will be charged for following service with effect from 14th December 2019.

- 1. Passport New and Renewal US\$ 2.00
- 2. Consular Service to Indians US\$ 2.00
- 3. OCI & Visa Services US\$ 3.00

Fee Structure: Passport/ OCI/ Attestations.../..

	Service	Consular fee	ICWF surcharge	Total fee in US\$
1	For issue of ordinary fresh passport or reissue of passport containing 36 pages having validity of 10 years (minors above 15 are also eligible)	75	2	77*
2	For issue of Ordinary fresh jumbo passport containing 60 pages having validity of 10 years (minors above 15 also eligible)	100	2	102*
<u>3</u>	For issue of ordinary passport or reissue of passport of 36 pages for minors below eighteen years of age with validity of five years or till the minor attains the age of eighteen years, whichever is earlier.	50	2	52*
4	Replacement of passport of 36 pages valid for 10 years owing to changes in personal particulars, spouse name addition/ deletion etc.	75	2	77*
5	Renunciation Certificate upon acquiring a new citizenship			
6	OCI card	275	3	278
7	OCI Miscellaneous Services	25	3	28
8	Replacement of Lost/Damaged OCI card	100	3	103
9	PIO to OCI conversion	100	3	103
10	Birth Certificate	25	2	27
11	Power of Attorney/ Attestations	25	2	27
12	Police Clearance Certificate	25	2	27
13	Emergency Certificate	15	2	17
14	Life Certificate for Pensioners	00	00	00
15	All death related documents	00	00	00
16	Duplicate passport in lieu of lost/Damage passport (36 pages)	150	2	152
17	Duplicate passport in lieu of lost/Damage passport (jumbo)	175	2	177

FEES ARE ACCEPTED THROUGHBANK DRAFT or Cash ONLY. Personal/company cheque are not accepted.

## Visa Fee:

Revised Visa Fees schedule w.e.f 01.04.2017

S. No.	VISA TYPE/DURATION/ENTRIES	FEE IN US\$	US PPT. HOLDERS US\$		
1	TOURIST VISAS (T)				
	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry	100	<b>160*</b> Maximum 05 years, (S/M entry ) w.e. 18.06.2018		
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	200			
2	BUSINESS VISAS (B)*				
	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry	120	Please see @ & * below		
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	250			
3	ENTRY VISAS (X)				
	Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry	80	Please see @ & ** below		